|  |   | 08-28-1998   |  |  |
|--|---|--|--|--|
| Form-PTO-1595<br>1-31-92   | TRANSMITTAL OF  |  | Atty. Docket: 1672.27  |  |
| To the Commis  | ssioner of Patents and Tradeporks                           | IREIRI IIRII REILI BEIRI IKIII MANUL IRIIR KRIIK LINUN MIII INNI | ents or copy thereof.  |  |
| 1. Names of conveying  | g party(ies):   | 100808925  | ving party(ies):   |  |
| 1) NORANDA INC.  |   | Name: AMSTED INDUSTRI  | ES INCORPORATED  |  |
|  | No. St.   | (receiving 50% of the rig  |  |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying participes an achieve?   |   | Foreign Address:   |  |  |
|  | s X No  |  |  |  |
| MRD  | 8-35-98   |  |  |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance  | ce:   |  |  |  |
| X Assignment (50%  | %) Merger   | Domestic Address: 44th Floor                                     | , Boulevard Towers South, 205  |  |
| Security Agreem  | ent Change of Name  | North Michigan Avenue  |  |  |
| Other  |   | -  |  |  |
| Execution Date: May 12, 1998   |   |  | City: Chicago State IL ZIP 60601   |  |
|  |   | City: <u>Chicago</u>   | _ State <u>IL</u> LIP <u>00001</u>   |  |
|  |   | Additional name(s) & address(                                    | es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 X No   |  |
|  | (s) or patent number(s):                                    |  |  |  |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application<br>A. Patent Application Number: |   | B. Patent Registration No. (s)                                   |  |  |
| A. Fatent Application Number.  |   | b. Tatent Registration No  | . (3)  |  |
| 08/757,668, file   | ed November 29, 1996  |  |  |  |
|  |   |  |  |  |
|  | Additional numbers attached?                                | Yes X No   |  |  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence  |   | 6. Number of applications and                                    | d patents involved:  |  |
| concerning document  | nt should be mailed:  |  | Dne  |  |
| Name:F   | itzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto                          |  |  |  |
| 2  | 0 Rockefeller Plaza   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):                                      | \$40.00  |  |
| 3  |   | - X Enclosed   |  |  |
| N  | New York, New York 10112-3801                               | - X Authorized to be charge                                      | ed to deposit account  |  |
| Telephone No.:(  | 212) 218-2100   | 8. Deposit account number (f                                     |  |  |
| •  |   | -  | -  |  |
| Facsimile No.:(  | 212) 218-2200   |  | -1205<br>page if paying by deposit account):   |  |
|  |   |  |  |  |
| PA/1998 INEUTEN 00000075   | 06757668 DO NOT US  | E THIS SPACE   |  |  |
| <b>C:56</b> tatement and signate   |   | <u> </u>   |  |  |
|  |   |  | the entries of the entries of the  |  |
| To the best of my k<br>true copy of the orig   | nowledge and belief, the foregoing infor<br>ginal document. | mation is true and the attached is                               | ine original document or is a  |  |
|  | $\int$  | ADD  |  |  |
| Richard P. Bauer, Reg. No. 31,588  |   | d/ Saver   | August 25, 1998  |  |
| Name of Person   |   | gnature  | Date   |  |
|  | Total number  | of pages including cover sheet, att                              |  |  |
| 501\W164195\RPB\smj  |   | PATEN<br>REEL: 9399 FRA  |  |  |
|  |   |  | and a second |  |

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas NORANDA INC., of BCE Place, 181 Bay Street, Suite 4100, Toronto, Ontario Canada M5J 2T3, (hereinafter referred to as "Noranda"), is the owner of the following patent applications

- US Patent Application S.N.08/757,668 filed November 29, 1996
- South African Patent Application S.N. 97/10734 filed November 28, 1997
- European Patent Application. S.N. 97 120 933.3 filed November 28, 1997
- Canadian Patent Application. S.N. 2,222,108 filed November 25, 1997
- Brazilian Patent Application S.N. PI 9706053-4 filed November 28, 1997

Whereas Amsted Industries Incorporated of 44<sup>th</sup> Floor, Boulevard Towers South, 205 North Michigan Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60601, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as "Amsted"), is desirous of acquiring fifty percent (50%) of the right, title and interest of Noranda in and to the above identified patent applications and the invention covered thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) paid by Amsted to Noranda, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Noranda assigns fifty percent (50%) of its right, title and interest to Amsted in the said patent applications and said invention covered thereby.

Noranda further agrees to execute such papers for substitute, continuation, divisional or reissue applications and perform such other proper acts as Amsted may deem necessary to secure to Amsted the rights hereby assigned.

SIGNED in Pointe-Claire, Quebec this 12 day of May , 1998

NORANDA INC. By: Irwin J. Itzkovitch

Senior Vice-President, Technology Noranda Inc.

Accepted by:

End Ser

Edward J. Brosius Assistant General Counsel & Assistant Secretary Amsted Industries Incorporated Date: 26 MAY (728)